fgg&
53
=
SPARE PARTS BOOK

SINGLE HEAD
PORTABLE TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE

B RIEES



7-2

SINGLE HEAD

PORTABLE TUBULAR EMBROIDERY MACHINE
B SIEESE

CONTENTS
X

H

Rotary Hook Base

BEK

Trimming Parts

[RE&BIZ&E S

X Axis Guide Rail
X[ES#

Y Axis Guide Rail
Y[E1 541

Head Guide Rail Jump Solenoid

LT3 MLk

Slide Block Take Up Lever A/B
SHATIRTIIR PRERATAB

Needle Bar Driving Cam Set

KEFHEHE

Presser Foot Cam Block

FEMGEE FEIIRRR

Jump Motor

i HL Bk BK

Needle bar Take Up Lever
AT BT

Head Cover Thread Lock

mE Tidsk

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Gear Box

ARHE

Machine Cover

RES

Color Change Parts

#"e

Tension

Rk

Embroidery Frame

iZ

Cap Frame Parts

WEHELE

Cap Stand Frame

ZEES



1. Rotary Hook Base

RIR

1. Rotary Hook Base

IR

NO. |Chinese Description |Description Part No. Qty
1 [BRIR Rotary Hook Base 0106030001 1
4 1H0 2k HL T 1 Picker Solenoid 0206120002 | 1
5 |[MRAE LM FE Ak Left Cover 0103030026 | 1
6 |5 AR PR b 5 i Mid Cover 0106030002 | 1
7 et Rotary Hook Shsft 0106030004 1
9 EIR SCIELE Needle Plate Base 0103030006 | 1
10 |%E7] Fixed Knife 0103030018 | 1
11 |5h7] Movable Knife 0103030017 | 1
12 |ZhJ]UREh % Movable Knife Drive Arm [0103030015| 1
13 |BhJ)5hE Collar 0103030016| 1
14 |EF Under Thread Presser 0103030019 1
16 £k 0103030010| 1
17 |[FNZR 2SR Picker Bracket 0103030022 1
18 |fN& a5 R {7 B Picker Stopper 0103030023 | 1
19 |fN& AR 1
20 |FHZ A% A Picker Base 0103030020 | 1
21 |43k X Picker 0103030021 | 1
22 |EhriR 1
23 [JEMREE Hook Cover 0106030014 | 1




2. Trimming Parts

JREGBY L4

2.

H

_‘le éj\

2. Trimming Parts

JIRL BT ARy

No. Chinese Description |Description Part No. | Qty
2 | B FAL Motor Base 0106040001| 1
3 |BTLRIEMT (360/FBIZEH) |Trimming Drive Rod 0106040008| 1
4 |%h7K628 D13d6HS5 Bearing 0202010030| 1
5 B R S B IR B Bearing Pin Screw 0106040010| 1
6 |BTL AT AH Pin 0106040013| 1
T |BYZRFEAT RE Trimming Rod Base Collar 0106040012 1
8 |BYLL LIRS Trimming Drive Block 0106040007 | 1
9 |7rEE - BIZH Pin 0106010014 | 1
10 [#r IR ER Collar 0106010013| 1
BRSNS Senoor Plate 0106040006 | 1
12 |# Bushing 0106010015| 1
13 (#2028 SPOS-D3NA  |LIMIT SENSOR 0105070001 | 1
14 |/NE SLALET 2R F7 bt Small Thread Trimming Broach|0106040002| 1
15 BRER Rotary Hook Base 0106030001 | 1
16 |42 HH142H53 Cutting Motor 0206014002 | 1




4. X—Ax1is

Guide Rail X 5#%L

4. X-Axis Guide Rail X[F]F¥L
No. [Chinese Description Description Part No. | Qty
1 XA B 5 hR R X Drtve Connecting Plate|0106160024| 1
2 [UBYfi%ih 7 SG66 U Bearing SG66 202010013 | 6
4 (XURBh e v 75 [ 5 JRa X-side Cover Support 0106160018| 1
5 X5k JJ i EE 0106160022| 1
6 |XERBN# s EC 5K /7T | Tining Pulley Bracket Block [0106160019| 1
T X# s e B Timing Pulley Bracker Plate |0106160021| 2
8 |XHk % il Timing Pulley Shaft 0106160020| 1
9 | hnE e E Washer 2
11 (XBKzh i 2 Cide Cover 0106160011| 1
12 |EEALAR MOTOR PLATE 1
57TH3P064-
14 | 2008A708 25 1k Hi L Step Motor 0206010006| 1
15 [ B R Press Block Down 1
16 |z 47 EA X-Belt Press Felt 1
17 |[XEEALE T Motor Cover 0106160013| 1
18 |X[a] BN & 5 A S 28 X-Motor Cover Bracket—R [0105150011| 1
19 |X[a] A1 B2 5% A S 4R X-Motor Cover Bracket-L [0105150010| 1
20 |XER B PR AL Fr X Drive Limit Induction |0106160028| 1
21 |XER B PRAV 222358 <7 21 X Drive Limit Mounting Bracket 0106160029| 1
22 X% Bhke Pulley 0108200008| 1
24 X EBhE Timing Pulley 0105150036] 1
25 (XX zf e X-Axis Drive Base 0106160016] 1
26 |XEXBhi%EHENR X drive connecting plate|0106160023| 1
27 |WEHERE T Cover 0106160035| 1
28 |z A5 3MW14 Belt 0204030029| 1




5.Y Axis Guide Rail Y[ 5%k

5.Y Axis Guide Rail Y[ 5%k

No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 |[YORSHFELE Y Driver Bracket 0106160004 | 1
2 |YHEZFHULrF 0106160015 | 2
3 |Y#BhEe Pulley 0106160036 | 1
4 | B 5MW30 Belt 0204030018 | 1
5 [86H3P070-3006A-12FE AL  [Motor 1
6 |YHyshie 322 Holder Tension pulley | 0106160001 | 1
T |YHEBhE 4 Pulley Shaft 0106160003 | 1
8 |Yihi ik Y Press Block UP 0106160005 | 1
9 |YEFE Timing Pulley 0106160002 | 1




6-1 Arm 1

HLk1

171010

6-1 Arm 1 Hl3kl
No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1 [ WLK AR 5 e HEAD 0102010001 | 1
2 [Bkekin G e 0102010007| 1
3 | AR-1980KK Bearing 0202010007 | 1
4 |HFHh A Roller Pin 0102010003| 1
5 |MLkFET 5 HEAD UP COVER 0102010002| 1
6 |¥FHFFE T SR GUIDE PLATENEEDLE BAR CASE [0102010005| 1
7 WELELSH9% AT Jet B [SLIDE RAIL 9N (SINGLE) 0203030004

7 Wk ELSEL 9%t SLIDE RAIL 9N 0203030001| 1
8 WLk E L SH6st AN Jet B |SLIDE RAIL 6N(SINGLE) |0203030009

8 (ML E Lk SHL6%T SLIDE RAIL 6N 0203030002

9 WSk E L S 124 AR Jet B |SLIDE RAIL 12N (SINGLE) [0203030003

9 WISkEZL S 124t SLIDE RAIL 12N 0203030007

10 MLk B2 S #0155 AHF 2 it B [SLIDE RAIL 15N (SINGLE) 0203030008

10 WLk EH 2T 154t SLIDE RAIL 15N 0203030005

15 [HLSLA8 T 55 SIDE COVER :HEAD LOWER [0102010009| 1
16 |7) 2 FALRE BASE: HOOK MOTOR 0102040001| 1
17 |HALA) 4 /0) TTEAT HOOK SUPPORT 0102040002| 1
18 |HIHL A2 "A) T F IR GUIDE : HOOK 0102040003| 1
19 |42 H1 42 STEP MOTOR 0206014005 1
20 |HAA) LR IK A IEFT DRIVE LEVER:HOOK 0102040004| 1
21 |HNL2) 26 o [a) AT CONNECTING PLATE : HOOK 0102040005| 1
22 AR 22 STEPPED SCREW 0102040006 1
23 AT [ SPACER: SLIDE HOOK 0102040007 | 1
24 |Je gk SLIDE : HOOK 0102040008| 1
25 |92 J) HOOK 0102040009| 1
26 |IRIGZ & DAMPER RING 0102090013| 1
27 B 245 Ja T4tk BACK SIDE COVER 0102040012| 1
27 |2k FRE k- B PR frat SOLENOID 0206150002 1
34 |MLkAH B 55 SIDE COVER 0102010008| 1
35 |[WLkFART FEL HEAD FRONT COVER 0102050001 1
36 |WLLFEHT =R HEAD FRONT R 0102010004 | 1
37 |H&IRs 44 (A B KD  |OPEN FRAME DRIVEN SET [0302050011| 1
38 AT HE EAL A GUIDE BRACKET NEEDRATL BAR CASE [0102010006| 1

171010



6-2 Arm 2 Fl3k2

171010

6-2 Arm 2 Fl3k2

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 WLk FE 2 HEAD 0102010001 | 1
2 EHA IR B NEEDLE BAR DRIVE SHAFT|0102010014| 1
3 |EFFFIRZhH (EEALBREAH])  [NEEDLE BARRECIPROCATOR SET|0302010005| 1
4 BT IRBIIER CNEFF) CONNECTING ROD 0102010035 1
5 |PREATAZE AR TAKE UP LEVER A SET 0302010003 | 1
6 |[PREAMBIEECIA TAKE UP LEVER B SET 0302010004 | 1
T EMERE BEARING CASE BUSHING |0102010023| 2
8 | PhZATHh STRAIGHT PIN 0102010018 1
9 |&hiKD17d7 24 BEARING 0202010004 | 1
10 | P2k ¥kl 1%k COVER 0102010022 | 2

171010



6-3 Arm 3 H13k3

6-3 Arm 3 HL3k3

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 WL R 2 HEAD 0102010001 | 1
2 BOMh 4 =& 188K BOM CAM SET 0302010002 | 1
3 [BHATEKEh STEPPED PIN 0102010030 | 1
4 |EALFY PG STOPPER COLLAR 0102010032 | 1
5 | =HREEAT 2R AR LEVERNEEDLE BAR SET 0102010031 | 1
6 [MFeaEA (FCBOM) CAM BASE 0102010027 | 1
(7 S5 L CAM: TAKE-UP LEVER 0102010028 | 1
8 |FHAFIRBNIEAT (NEF) CONNECTING ROD 0102010035 | 1
9 |/rBEEH (15489 STEPPED SCREW 0102010033 | 1
10 |BOM ™ %6 Hh 7 Jo BEARING CASE SET 0302010001 | 1
11 B TIGHTENING COLLAR 0102010024 | 1

171010




6-4 Arm 4 ¥l3k4

171010

6-4 Arm 4 Flk4

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
RGPS - HEAD 0102010001 | 1
3 |EHFF B NEEDLE BAR DRIVE SHAFT | 0102010014 | 1
4 | BB sh 28 44 PRESSER FOOT DRIVER SLIDE BOLCK | 0302010007 | 1
5 BB IREIEAT R (o gopt e 0302010006 | 1
6 |EBIIXBEFT CONNECTING ROD 0102010044 | 1
7 |EJHLEM A PRESSER FOOT FIXING PIN 0102010043 | 1
8 [EAr YRS STOPPER COLLAR 0102010032 | 1
9 | AL [ E R BASE : CAM 0102010040 | 1
10 |EH A CAM 0102010041 | 1
11 |h%ekskE HI. 5 COLLAR 0102010042 | 1

171010



6-5 Jump Motor BEEKHELHL

@

e
2 @ YV, Q

o
>

%\@ii D
N

=
(\\’

o
N

6-5 Jump Motor BEERELHL

No. |Chinese Description|Description Part No. Qty
IS B YR HEAD 102010001 | 1
3 |1EBhEY STOP PIN 102090005 | 1
4 [ LEVER FOR JUMP MOTOR | 102090006 | 1
5 |IXBNIEMFlK JUMP BEATING 102090007 | 1
6 | FBhin CLUTCH LEVER 102090008 | 1
7 | T STEPPED SCREW 102090009 | 1
g [BhEKHL42H40~ |

1206B05-2211
9 |BkERIEI TORSION SPRING 102090010 | 1

10 |BRERIRBNEAT LEVER JUMP 102090011 | 1
11 |PRAL 2RIt REAR BOARD 102090012 | 1
12 |BkZEmE DAMPER RING 102090013 | 2
13 DEKER AL Z AR JUMP MOTOR BRACKER 102090004 | 1
14 %ﬁ%ﬁﬂaﬁlgz%gﬁi-— JUMP MOTOR BRACKER 102090004 | 1




7-1 #1221 Needle Bar Case 1

171011

7-1 #1421 Needle Bar Case 1

No. Chinese Description |Description Part No. | Qty
1 |#FFF4E 9% NEEDLE BAR CASE 9N 0102020001 | 1
2 [EHHrZE 6%t NEEDLE BAR CASE 6N 0102020002
3 |EMFFZE 124t NEEDLE BAR CASE 12N 0102020003
4 |EFFFEE 15%t NEEDLE BAR CASE 15N 0102020039
5 |ET4F6. 35%212 NEEDLE BAR 0102020004 | 1
6 | Ly WSAHER 1
T \EMATEEAH NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STU |0102020009| 1
8 |ErJe GEME]D NEEDLE CLAMP 0102020016| 1
10 |5F JIEET SCREW 1
13 |4t NEEDLE 1
14 [EHAF F o COMPRESSTON SPRING 0102020011 1
15 |EFFF I h \gedie Bar Spper Soring - 0102020005| 1
16 |BhZkihte BOSS 0102020021 1
18 [ ZEFF I il L19 SPLIT COLLAR 0102020022| 2
19 [&FZETF DBt L1645 SPLIT COLLAR 0102020022| 2
20 VEHZETT D it L1255 SPLIT COLLAR 0102020017| 2
21 ﬁ_‘ﬂ:;&‘FﬂE“i‘Fﬂ% ON Needle Bar Lower Guide Rail 0102020026 1
29 %fﬂi}%—l:gﬁl% oN Needle Bar Lower Guide Rail 6N | (0102020027
23 /JETH:;JE_F%‘A@'L% 12N Needle Bar Lower Guide Rail 12N| (0102020028
24 FHAFZE R B #8145 16N Needle Bar Lower Guide Rail 15N| 0102020042
25 | FEH# ON FELT PACKING 0102020015| 2
26 | K g J] e B STOPPER UPPER POINT 0102020008 | 1
27 BT & Presser Foot Set Clamp [0102020013| 1
28 |[EJH 56 PRESSER FOOT 0102020014 | 1
29 |0FEAZ 15 Pl NEEDLE BAR WASHER 0102020057 | 1
30 | BT 1 A At Presser Foot Bushing 0102020012| 1
31 |HH0 LEVER STOPPER 0102020032 | 1
32 |HinHEE TORSTION SPRING 0102020033 1
33 |[BREAT H TAKE-UP LEVER 0102020019 | 1
34 AR THREAD GUIDE COLLAR 0102020020 1
35 |PREEPLAT ON SPRING HOOK BAR 0102020029 1
36 |FRESIFT 6N SPRING HOOK BAR 6N 0102020036
37 |FREEPIAT 12N SPRING HOOK BAR 12N 0102020037
38 |HEYAT 15N SPRING HOOK BAR 15N 0102020038
39 |EHHF Sk 9%t NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 9N 0102020023| 1
40 A SR 6% NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 6N 0102020024
41 |EHAF SR 124 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 12N | 0102020025
42 B SAR 15%F NEEDLE BAR GUIDE 15N | 0102020041
43 |BREA DAMPER RING 0102020007 | 1
44 | BRZeAT T 7] Hh 9N GUIDE SHAFT 0102020018 | 2
45 |HRLEAT S Hh 6N GUIDE SHAFT 6N 0102020034
46 | PR T 5h 12N GUIDE SHAFT 12N 0102020035
47 | PREAT 105k 15N GUIDE SHAFT 15N 0102020040

171011




7-2 Needle Bar Case 2 #%}2ZH2

171013

7-2 Needle Bar Case 2 %}ZH2

No. Chinese Description |Description Part No. Qty
1|2 R ON TOP COVER 9N 0102020053 1
2 B4R EFER 6N TOP COVER 6N 0102020054
4 |EFZ%E EREAR 12N TOP COVER 12N 0102020055
5 |EF4e EREAR 15N TOP COVER 15N 0102020056
6 |EFZE ERERWI40 TOP COVER 0102020063 | 1
7 |EF4E ETEIBR ON TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 9N [0102020044| 1
8 |EFZ4E ETHIMR 6N TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 6N |0102020045
9 |ErZE bR 12N TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 12N |0102020046
10 |£H22 BB 15N TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 15N |0102020047
11 |[Fpid 2R 2044 N =X MIDDLE THEAD GUIDE 9N 0302020001 | 1
12 |Fhod 2R 204 6N = MIDDLE THEAD GUIDE 6N 0302020002
13 Pk ZedHfE 12N # R MIDDLE THEAD GUIDE 12N |0302020003
14 |Fhid 2R 2044 15N 5 24 MIDDLE THEAD GUIDE 15N |0302020004
15 |EFZE R 9N UNDER COVER 9N 0102020048 | 1
16 |EFZERIHIAR 6N UNDER COVER 6N 0102020049
17 |#HZEF AR 12N UNDER COVER 12N 0102020050
18 |22 MM 15N UNDER COVER 15N 0102020051
19 [EFEERISZ 9%t THREAD LOCK SPRING 9N 0104020024 | 1
20 BFEERIdZk 6%f THREAD LOCK SPRING 6N 0104020025
21 BRI 125 THREAD LOCK SPRING 12N |0104020026
22 |¥HIR T b2k 15%f THREAD LOCK SPRING 15N  |0104020027
23 |# & D9d5HA WASHER 2
24 |EH 2R TH S 28 COVER BRACKET 2
25 |HmZZEEAE 9% AE UPPER THREAD LOCK 9N LEFT 0302050001
26 |EZZEHEM 9% H B UPPER THREAD LOCK 9N RIGHT  [0302050002| 1
27 (HZZiH 65 AE UPPER THREAD LOCK 6N LEFT | 0302050003
28 |HZeZRdHf 65 HE UPPER THREAD LOCK 6N RIGHT |0302050004
29 |MZRZEHAE 124 £AH UPPER THREAD LOCK 12N LEFT |0302050005
30 |ZRZRAHM 124 HE UPPER THREAD LOCK 12N RIGHT |0302050006
31 |[HZ&LLHM 155 £E UPPER THREAD LOCK 15N LEFT | 0302050007
32 |M&kZEHfE 154 £ 8 UPPER THREAD LOCK 15N RIGHT |0302050008
33 |~ EmIAM ON BASEUPPER THREAD HOLDER 9N | 0302020005 1
34 | FERAM 6N BASEUPPER THREAD HOLDER 6N | 0302020006
35 | FERIZAE 12N BASEUPPER THREAD HOLDER 12N | 0302020007
36 | FEmHM 15N BASEUPPER THREAD HOLDER 15N | 0302020008

171013




8. Gear Box

A

8. Gear Box W#FE

No. [Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
N DI Small Body 0106110001 | 1
2 |3 By ik B Main Belt Sheet Seat | 0106250010 | 2
3 [BkEFe AR 2
6 | ik A oML53d12 T17|Timing Pulley 0106250001 | 1
7 [NFCAE Gear Box 0106030008 | 1
8 |KihAE E MR Gear Box Plate 0106030015 | 1
9 [KxihfEfn KE Gear Box Powder Set 0103030009 1
11 (A% FE Rl Gear Box Axis 0106030013 | 1
12 | R4tk Big Geaar 0102030004 | 1
13 /N Small Gear 0102030005 | 1
14 | A5 #65M34PW25d15 Timing Pulley 0106250005 | 1
15 | A7 5ML1575W20 Timing Belt 0204030003 | 1
16 | AL Motor 1
17 WL %t R Head Bearing 0106010001 | 1
18 WL F Bz iy e il Head Belt Pulley 0106250007 | 1
19 | #65M34PW25d18 Timing Pulley 0106250006 | 1




9. Machine Cover #lzsE=s

9. Machine Cover HlgsEE

No. |[Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 /NS Small Body 0106110001 | 1
2 |YOKZhE 7 () Y Cover Shell-L 0106160008 | 1
3 YRz, & Y Cover Shell-R 0106160009 | 1
N DS ey T Horse The Side Cover—R 0106110004 | 1
5 |WLEkAf# &R EF -4 |Head Bearing Housing-L 0106010021 | 1
6 |HLkAMAhRBEEF -4  |Head Bearing Housing—R 0106010021 | 1
T /Ny S 55 6 - Horse The Side Cover-L 0106110003 | 1




10 COLOR CHANGE #:fz,

10 COLOR CHANGE H#rff,

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. |Qty
1| Hefh ™ Ee 22 38 KA Color Change Base 0106010008 | 1
2 |Hl7&68002 Bearing 0202010011 | 1

Hh 746062 Bearing 0202010012 | 1
4 |l ik Motor Base 0106010004 | 1
6 |HL {7 2e4E Bushing 0106010018 | 1
T [t R R Cover 0106010009 | 1
e (20 7K s Bearing Plate 0106010003 | 1
9 |t Fh A EH Pin 0106010006 | 1

10 ML 42H53H-1206-MTJ02  [Motor 0206014001 | 1
11 [HEALFAR Handle 0106010007 | 1
12 et hEe Cam 0106010002 | 1
13 |Hfr 48 Potentiometer 0207020001 | 1
14 [ freigte potentiometer Fixed 0106010005 | 1
15 |HLAL#8 SCHEAR Potentiometer Sopport |0106010020| 1
16 (0%t TR TR R puice Plate for 9714106010011 | 1
17 [12%H0 R TRAR puide Plate for 1274106010010 1
18 [15FH R ERR guice Plate for 1570106010012 1
19 |73 B 4H Pin 0106010014| 9
20 ¥R Bk Collar 0106010013| 9
ANE T Bushing 0106010015| 9

170313 170313




12. Thread Tension Base J&ZEasZH/f4

12. Thread Tension Base J&ZEasZH/f4

No. Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
gk B M- R Eek Thread lead plate-06 For 06-Needle 305060005
12,1 KA A SR FEFHIE Thread lead plate—06 For 09-Needle 305060006 ISET/H
TR BB R-REE 24 Thread lead plate—12 For 12-Needle 305060007
Je 4 oh - A L E 154 Thread lead plate-15 For 15-Needle 305060008
Je 2k 2% B -6 Thread lead plate—06 For 06-Needle 305060001
SJe 2R 8% 5 R —FE 94 Thread lead plate—09 For 09-Needle 305060002
Je 28 g BN 124] Thread lead plate-12 For 12-Needle 305060003
S £ B8 -2 154t Thread lead plate—15 For 15-Needle 305060004
e 28 58 v -4 s 64t Thread lead plate-06 For 06-Needle 305060005
12,1 Je 28 48 B k- E e b9 Thread lead plate—09 For 09-Needle 305060006 {, cp. e
B P35 3 58 e oW A VA Thread lead plate-12 For 12-Needle 305060007
JE LR 2% e R I 1 5% Thread lead plate-15 For 15-Needle 305060008
e 28 28 KL FFBH6%T Thread lead plate-06 For 06-Needle 305060009
e 2 28 L - P BH9%T Thread lead plate—09 For 09-Needle 305060010
Je 2k 2% B FEBH 1 2%t Thread lead plate—12 For 12-Needle 305060011
J& 28 3% ik BH 154t Thread lead plate-15 For 15-Needle 305060012




16. Embroidery Frame f£%2

16. Embroidery Frame 7{£ZE2

No. [Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
16 [ERAE s ek G N G ) 305230001 .
S MK ELE SR (FH5D) 305230002
16. 1 | /S A L M2 ETMA%10 Hex socket head screw M4#*10 201010410-1 4
16. 2 | FHEM4 Spring washer M4 201220410-1 4
16. 3 | #[EM4 Washer M4 201210410-2 4
16. 4 | T4 Frame bracket set-L 305200001 1
16.5 [fitkF4M Frame bracket set—R 305200002 1
16. 6 |1£22540%360 Rectangle frame—540x360 305230006 1
16. 7 |4£42290%290 Rectangle frame—290x290 305230005 1
16. 8 4842200 Round frame—200 305230004 1
16.9 4842150 Round frame—150 305230003 1
17 |483R120 Round frame—120 305230002 1
17.1 | 462290 Round frame—90 305230001 1
17. 2 | FHHEEFEIR 105190001 1




17-1. Cap Frame parts

I8 3K B 2L

17-1. Cap Frame parts

g SR h ZH A

No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 |TEIXBLE R Cap frame main support | 0103240021 1
2 | Shaft 0103240024 2
3 |HhAMFL2622 Bearing MFL2622 0202010037 | 4
4 |JefeE Nylon rod 0103240023 2
8 |RIM L Support-L 0103240025 1
9 |F BRI A Support plate 0103240028 1
11 |18 Stk Minor support plate 0103240029 1
12 | F A Support-R 0103240026 1
15 |4 SCHE IR U stand 0103240036 1
16 | Lo Pin shaft 0103240004 1
17 |Je e iwke Trolley 0103240031 1
18 |#lA&MFL2822 Bearing MFL2822 0202010036 | 2
28 |Iig P&l Cap tube 0103240022 1
30 |5 LMLEKBNARL490 Cap frame support plate| 0105150034 1
31 BB EEMAXD17T10 Nylon wheel 0103240042 1
32 |WRIRBNHR T Plastic bar 0103240044 1
33 |z ik Kk Adjustment slider 0103240039 1
34 |IRBNHETTEE (28X18X2. 5) |Adjustment slider presser plate | 0103240041 1
36 | Steel wire 0204060001 1




17-2. Cap Frame parts

15 o 2H A

17-2. Cap Frame parts i JHs ZH A

No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1 |18 R JE AR Cap frame main support 0103240001 | 1
2 | e g Pl Cap tube 0103240005 | 1
3 |MEE Brim of a hat 0103240006 | 1
9 | -~ HZHATA Cap casing A 0304240006 | 1
10 | M P& <+ 41448 Clamp base B 0304240007 | 2
16 |1fg P&l [ 5 B Positioning block 0103240010 | 1
17 |1 Bl 58 2 Shrapnel 0103240024 | 3
18 [UZHRk U shape plate 0103240003 | 1
22 |Iig JoE T-HRA Handle A 0103240011 | 1
23 |Iig A F-HNB Handle B 0103240012 | 1




18. Cap Stand Frame WEZE2

18. Cap Stand Frame WfEZE2
No. |Chinese Description Description Part No. Qty
1] g% Cap tube
2[ B2 B4 Nut M4
3| A e [ S WRAET Truss head screws M4*6 201160406-3
4| 5 [EM4 Washer M4 201210410-2
5|5 M4 Spring washer M4
6| 3 Shrapnel
7| 5 fr ke Positioning block
S|+ A SR ATM3 %4 Counterbore screws M3#*4 201130304-2
9| Clamp
10| 5 fr b Positioning block
11 7SR IBETM3%4 Hex head cap screws M3%4 201460304-1
12[ M5 AT Hat rack strut
13| #G st & Rubber bushing
14) 840 Tie head cap
15|84 Lock hook
16( 84 Lock
17| Jeig A Cap strapping rod
18(EZ ] E-Ring—6
19| #fEM4 Washer M4 201210410-2
20( W& FEM3 Nut M3 201350322
vaviiE S ANREY Hex head cap screws M3%4 201460304-1
22| &-F Clip
23|18 25 A Cap casing A
23. 1|74 i [ Sk R 4T Truss head screws M4*6 201160406-3
23. 2| Rz Screw with chucker
23. 3| i@ FEA Cap casing
23. 4| WZEEM4 Nut M4 201350422
23. 5| YAr 1A 5 3 Collet spring
23. 6|3Je B Clamp base
23. 7| Je FEA Clamp base A
24| J& FEB Clamp base B
24, 1|74 i [ S 24T Truss head screws M4*6 201160406-3
24. 2| 32 458 Clamp base B
24. 3| e o5 Ak Cap casing
24. 4| R Screw with chucker
24. 5| i@ 3B Cap casingB
24. 6| rg HER Collet spring B
24. 7| W2 EkM4 Nut M4 201350422




	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图2

	图纸1
	工程图视图1

	图纸1
	工程图视图1


